LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 454-455.

[No. 202, S.] [Published April 16, 1885.]

CHAPTER 454.

AN ACT limiting the amount of damage which
may be recovered from counties, towns, cities
or villages for injuries received by reason of de-
fective highways and sidewalks.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented .

tn senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. In any action brought against any
county, town, city or village under the provisions
of section 1339, of chapter 52, of the revised stat-
utes, the amount recovered by any person for such
damage or injury shall in no case exceed the sum
of five thousand dollars.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 11, 1885.

[No. 101, S.] [Published April 17, 1885.]

CHAPTER 455.

AN ACT in relation to the fishing industries of
Lake Michigan, Lake Superior and Green Bay,
and to protect and increase the fish supply
thereof, and to appropriate a certain sum of
money therein named. |

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
tn senate and assembly, do enact as follows :
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SEcTION 1. It shall be unlawful after the pass- Protectand
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age of this act, for any person for himself or supply aleo

for others, to set in the waters of Lake Michigan, Sseeerof
Lake Superior or Green Bay, being within the fsbize-

boundaries of this state or any of the bays
thereof, any pound, gill, trap, fyke, or float net,
or any other fishing net whose mesh is less than
three and one-half inches, stretch measure, or one
and three-quarters inches bar, except as herein-
after provided; provided, however, that after the
year 1883, pound nets, having a smaller mesh

than above stated, may be nsed only when the



